(签名Signature）
 RoHS Complied
客户部品号：
Customer Part Number：
产  品  规  格  承  认  书
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
 Issue No.：
 Date of Issue：

Metallized polypropylene film capacitor, Type KCWF(H)
メタライズドポリプロピレンコンデンサ KCWF(H)型
3. 品番构成 PartNo definition  品番構成
①             ②                  ③                  ④                    ⑤                ⑥
① K     C ：Kingsonic  Capacitor
②W F ：品种代码 Type code
③额 定 电 压 Rated voltage ： 450V=450VDC
④标 称 容 量 Capacitance range ：例 example：105=10*105PF=1μF
⑤容量允许偏差 Capacitance tolerance：J=±5%
⑥品种辅助记号 Suffix：H(WF H 型)
4. 规格 PRODUCT RANGE 定格
使用温度范围
Operating temperature range
カテゴリ温度範囲
-40〜+105℃(包含电容器表面温升)
-40℃ to 105℃ ( including temperature rise on unit surface)，
-40℃～105℃(壁面における自己温度上昇を含む)
额定电压 Rated voltage 450VDC
公称静电容量
Capacitance range
见各图纸 As specified in the individual drawing
静电容量容许误差
Capacitance tolerance
见各图纸 As specified in the individual drawing
2016年1月18日 制 定
  制定者
Approval
管理者
Check
起案者
Design
2018 年 12 月 17 日 A
2020 年 1 月 10 日 B
K C W F 1 0 5 J4 5 H
标准书名
Standard Doc.
標準書名  金属化聚丙烯膜电容器
METALLIZED    POLYPROPYLENE    CAPACITOR
メタライズドポリプロピレンコンデンサ
TYPE   KCWFH
类        别：技术文件
Classification:technical documents
制品仕样书
PRODUCT
SPECIFICATION
製品仕様書
管理番号：KCC02‐4‐6
Control No: KCC02‐4‐6
改正记号：A
Revision Code：A
页        码：    2 / 16Page
黄山晶松薄膜电容器制造有限公司
5.  外观 APPEARANCE 外観
1） 打印位置应正确,印记应清晰可读｡
Marking shall be legible in the right place.
表示は位置が正しく不明瞭でないものとする。
2） 引线镀层完全,且不可有锈迹｡
Plating of lead wire shall be perfect without rust.
リード線のメッキは完全で，且つ錆等のないものであること。
3） 外装用外壳及注入树脂无划伤,破损,针孔等影响使用的缺陷｡
Coating shall not have any crack, rent, pinhole etc., that matters practical used.
外装樹脂にキズ，破れ，ピンホール等実使用上問題となることのないこと。
6.  结构 CONSTRUCTION 構造
金属化聚丙烯膜作为电介质按无感方式卷绕,经环氧树脂进行下底处理后再实施阻燃性环氧树脂粉体外装处理的一种
结构｡
The capacitor consists of metallized polypropylene film as dielectric wound in non-inductive way.
The capacitor has epoxy resin impregnated and closed in Noncombustible epoxy resin
誘電体としてメタライズドポリプロピレン フィルムを用いて無誘導巻回し，外装はエポキシ樹脂を下塗りの上，
エポキシ樹脂をコーティングしたものである。
（结构图 drawing）
7.  外形及尺寸 DIMENSIONS 外形及び寸法図
见各制品图 See the Product Drawing 個々の図面による
8.  标准试验状态 CONDITIONAL STANDARD TEST 標準試験状態
试验在温度为(15~35)℃,相对湿度为(45~75)%的环境下进行｡但在判定发生疑义时,应在温度为(20±2)℃,相对湿
度为(65±5)%的环境下